o\ APV

UBSCOLETE®

Diaphragm Valve
DELTA M3/MF3

Operating Instructions

Rev. 3


michael.sunder
OBSOLETE


0\ APV

Contents:

General

Safety Instructions

Mode of operation

.Characteristics

Installation
Maintenance

Materials

Dimensions

’Technical Data

10. Assembly Instruction

11. Spare Part Lists
M3 - DN-Ausfihrung - RN 01.060.00
- Tube-Ausfihrung - RN 01.060.02
MF3 - DN-Ausfiihrung - RN 01.060.01
Diaphragm Vaive Delta M3 + MF3 Page 1

Operation Instructions: Rev. 3



C\ APV

1. General:

The operation instructions have to be read and observed by the competent
operating and maintenance personnel.

We wish to point out that we do not accept any liability for any damage or
malfunctions resulting from non-compliance with the operation instructions. The
right is reserved to make technical changes with regard to the descriptions and

data given.
2. Safety instructions:
Danger!

- Danger of injury when valve is suddenly actuated!

- Observe assembly instructions to ensure safe maintenance of valve.

- In case of wear at the diaphragm or stainless steel bellow, leakage will drain
out of the leakage pipe in the yoke area.

- Before carrying out maintenance works, the pipe system has to be made
pressureless.

Diaphragm Valve Delta M3 + MF3 ' Page 2
Operation Instructions: Rev. 3



o o oo -.-/

fs @ amem— o

o\ APV

- Separation and change-over of
piping sections.

- Operation by pneumatic actuator
with air connection at (A), spring to
close.

- The opening cross-section nearly
corresponds to the inner cross-
section of the piping system.

- The valve interior is cleaned during
CIP of the piping system.

. cl teristics:

- The following designs can be
achieved by mounting the actuator in
different ways:

FS: spring to close
FH: spring to open
(Fig. shows FS type)

- The internal parts of the actuator are
maintenance-free.

- No static shaft seal in the product
area (shaft either enclosed by
hyperboloid diaphragm or stainless
steel bellow). ‘

- Wear at the diaphragm or at the -
stainless steel bellow can immediate-
ly be recognized by a leakage in the
yoke area. ‘

Diaphraam Valve Delta M3 + MF3

Page 3



0\ APV

- Diaphragm can be interchanged with stainless steel bellow without any
problems.

- Proximity switches with LED or micro switches may be fitted to the yoke of the
valve (B).

Optionally a control unit with solenoid valve and feed-back switches (either
proximity or micro switches) may be mounted on top of the actuator.

- Different housing types are available (please refer to catalogue).

- Optimum cleanability (no dead pockets).

5. Installation:

- Installation should ensure that liquids can drain off from the valve body, i.e.
preference

should be given to vertical installation.

- Valves may be welded directly into pipe lines (valve insert is completely
detachable). '

6. Maintenance:

- Removal and installation of seals according to assembly instructions.
- Lightly grease all seals before installation.
Recommendation:
APV-food-grade grease for EPDM and Viton
(0,75 kg/can - Ref.-No. 000 70-01-019/93)
(60 g/tube - Ref.-No. 000 70-01-018/93)
or
APV-food-grade-grease for Silicon and Perbunan
(1 kg/can - Ref.-No. 000 70-01-017/93)
(40 gtube - Ref.-No. 000 70-01-016/93)
! You must not use grease containing mineral oil with EPDM-seaIs
! You must not use silicon based grease with silicon seals.

- Assembly of valve and conversion of FS or FH type according to assembly
instruction.




- Valve leaks: Replace seat seal (2), check line pressure (for
allowable line pressure please refer to chapter 9).

- Leakage between housing With M3: Check proper installation of diaphragm (7)
and yoke flange and/or check if flange bolts are properly tightened
(17).

With MF3: Replace O-ring (6) and/or check if
flange bolts are properly tightened (16).

- Leakage out of the pipe in  With M3 replace diaphragm (7).
the yoke area With MF3 replace complete stainless steel bellow
(see spare parts list).

- Leakage of actuator: Remove actuator (13 or 14 resp.) from valve and
replace O-rings (item 2, RN 261.4)

- Actuator does not work, air Replace complete actuator
leaks continuously through
venting plug
(item 3, RN 261.4):

- Valve feed-back switch does Finely adjust according to assembly
instruction
not work or only inaccurately: (lL.L).

Different combinations of materials are possible.
Housing, seat, stainless steel bellow 1.4571

Actuator, shaft, coupling, cam, guide

pieces, yoke 1.4301
Guide bushing Teflon
Diaphragm, seat seal, O-rings | EPDM, Silicohe, Viton

Air connection _ PA6.6

L3




8. Dimensions: (given in mm)

0\ APV

DN 25 40 50 65 80 100

M31, 32 A 3655 3695 3735 379,0 3855 386,0
MF31, 32

oD 260 380 500 66,0 810 1000

F 680 670 720 850 980 1110

H 380 440 560 740 .91,0 1100

L'433,5 436,5 4455 4640 4835 4970

L4035 4135 4295 4530 476,5 496,0

G' 53 6,1 68 10,2 140 192

G* 59 71 82 120 165 226

Tube 1" 1,5" 2" 25" 3 4

A 3640 368,0 3720 376,0 381,0 384,0
ME31, 32, 33, 34 oD 229 351 478 600 721 976
MEF31, 32, 33, 34

F 680 670 720 850 980 1110

H 350 440 560 680 800 107.6

e ] e A —
L,

& \ L' 432,0 4350 444,0 4610 479,0 4950
| .
H L* 399,0 412,0 428,0 4440 4610 4916
Y G* 53 6,1 68 102 14,0 19,2
e ,
G? 59 7.1 82 120 16,5 226

Other housing types are available, please refer to catalogue.
G* = weight (kg) for M3 or MF3 type
G* = weight (kg) for ME3 or MEF3 type

Diaphragm Valve Delta M3 + MF3 . Page 6

Operation Instructions: Rev. 3



9. Technical Data:

Line pressure

max. line pressure

max. working temperature :

short-time steam load

0\ APV

4 bar with standard actuator layout
on request
135°C

150° C

DN 25 40 50 65 80 100

Tube 1" 15" 2" 25" 4"
3"
Stroke 8 10 12 15 20 25
5 .
Air consumption at6 barinNL V 1.4 14 14 2,2 3,5 5
22
3,5

diameters of standard actuator 9@ 80 80 80 100 125 150

in mm

j
flow rates inm3/h

100
125

al 25 38 62 101 155 242

E 20 33 67 89 136 215

biaphragm Valve Delta M3 + MF3
Operation Instructions: Rev. 3

Page 7



10. Assembly instruction: ‘\ APV

o DELTA M3, ME3, MF3, MEF3
The item-numbers refer to the spare parts drawing.

M3 : (DIN-design: RN 01.060.00; Tube-design: RN 01.060.02)
MF3 : (DIN-design: RN 01.060.01)

Item-numbers of actuator refer to drawing RN 261.4.
l._Removal from the line system

a. Shut off line pressure.

b. Loosen clamp bolt of proximity support bracket and pull out proximity switch.
c. CAUTION! With FS type apply air to actuator.

DANGER! Do not touch moving valve parts!
Danger of injury if valve suddenly operates.

d. Remove flange bolts (M3-17; MF3-16) and lift insert out of valve body.

e. Shut off air préssure.

Il. Disassembly of wear parts

a. With FS type apply air to actuator.

b. Remove coupling clamp (11) and pull out downwards diaphragm complete with
seat and shaft. By doing this, cam (15 or 14) will loosen and O-rings (16 or 15)

become accessible.

c. With MF3: Remove O-ring (6) and washer (7);
with M3: pull out upper guide piece (8).

d. Loosen bolts (3) and pull out shaft (18 or 17) including washers (4) and
segments (5). '

e. With M3 press lower guide piece (6) out of diaphragm (7).

f. Seat seal (2) has to be destroyed for disassembly.

Diaphragm Vaive Delta M3 + MF3 ) Page 8
Operation Instructions: Rev. 3



0\ APV

Actuator

Shut off air pressure and separate yoke (M3-12; MF3-11) from actuator by
loosening the flange boilts.

The item-numbers refer to drawing RN 261.4.

a. Remove cap (7).
b. Remove bolts (6) and cover (5).
c. O-rings (2) are now accessible from both ends.

CAUTIONI When mounting cover (5), the desired valve type
has to be considered:
FS type = shorter actuator rod above
FH type = longer actuator rod above

Assembly of the parts has to be done the other way round (slightly grease O-
rings).

lil.installation of seals and assembly of vaive
(Slightly grease all seals)

a. seat seal into flat cone:
Press seat seal (2) by hand crosswise into the groove of the seat,
starting with the projection side of the seal. Vent seal groove by
using e.g. a blunt screwdriver. -

seat seal into modulating cone: @
Press slightly greased seal on four places into the groove, the

bigger side of the seal ahead. Lead seal o the four projecting '

loops into the groove using e.g. a small, blunt screw-driver and '

press in thoroughly by your thumbs. Work alternately on all four g_‘_ '
loops to obtain a proper fit. Smoothen seal afterwards by pressing

it throughly using e.g. the grip of a screw-driver. Vent groove up to

the groove base by inserting a small screw-driver blade between

groove edge and seal inside.

Check proper seat of the seal after installation.

Diaphragm Valve Deita M3 + MF3 . : Page 9
Operation Instructions: Rev. 3



O\ APV

b. With MF3, pull O-ring (6) on stainless steel bellow.

c. With M3, pull diaphragm (7, greased inside) on lower guide piece (6) using a
blunt plastic spattle or similar tool.

d. Now carefully insert‘shaft complete with segment (5), washers (4) and bolts (3)
from top into stainless steel bellow or diaphragm and tighten bolts.

e. With M3 fit upper guide piece (8) to diaphragm.
With MF3, insert ring (7).

f. Insert shaft (complete with diaphragm or stainless steel bellow) into housing.

g. With FS type apply air to actuator.

h. Lead yoke with actuator over shaft. As soon as shaft can be seen in the yoke
area, first fit cam (M3-15; MF3-14) and then screw yoke flange against housing

flange.

i. CAUTION! With FS type shut off air pressure.
With FH type apply air to actuator.

DANGER! Do not touch moving valve parts!
Danger of injury if valve suddenly operates.

j- Now tighten coupling clamp (10 or 11). Take care that bolt of clamp cannot turn
into the feed-back area.

k. Finally insert feed-back switches and fix them by tightening the clamp bolt. By
changing the distance between cam and switch head the pick-up point can be
adjusted or corrected.

Diaphragm Valve Delta M3 + MF3 _ Page 10
Operation Instructions: Rev. 3



Weitergobe sowie Vervielfdltigung dieser Unlerla Verweﬂurae Mittelung

res lis nichl tatel, soweil nicht schrifilich n. Verslon
verpflichtet zum Schadensersalz und kann slrnfrechlhche Folgen haben

{Paragraph 18_UWG. Paragraph 106 UrhGl. Eigentum und clle Rechte, guch

foe Pulenlerleiu‘g ngrmchsmuslerenlrug.ng. vorbehallen, APV Rosista GmbH.

Diese Zeichnung wurde mit CAD ersteilt und darf michi von Hand getindert werden. 02/91.
Ersatzteilliste: spare parts list: 3 _ Datum_| Name
Membranventil M3, ME3-FS DN 25-100 Bestent aus 3_ Blatt  Blatt _1_|Sezexnel 11813 <oulko \ APy s
: _ _ Normgepr. | 20.1.99 |PlUmper]
Diaphragm valve M3ME3-FS DN 25-100 7755 70701 RN 01.060.00
Ausfihrung / execution:2 Name | Tryfko] Trytko . .

Es stehen verschiedene
Dichtungswerkstoffe zur Verflgung.
Bitte WS-Nr. ergdnzen

The following seal materials
are available (fill in last
two digits of ref.-no.)

* Dichtungswerkstoff/seal material:
./13-VMQ/Silicone
./33-HNBR
.173-FPM
./93-EPDM

12 345

7

|

Ausfihrung 2 gulitig ab 1997

8 9 10

f

[
i

1 12 13 14 RN:01.054.33

**Membranwerkstoff

Diaphragm material:
.133-HNBR HDF70
./53-VMQ/Silicone QPF70
./93-EPDM EPL70

19

18

17 16

15




Weilergabe sowie Vervielfilligung dieser Unlerlage, Verwertung und Milledung
ires Inhalls nicht %slunel. soweit nicht schriftlich zugest . Versio ) )
verpflichtet zum Schadensersatz und kann sirafrechlliche Folgen haben )
(Paragraph 18 _UWG. Por%geruoph 106 UrhG). Eigentum und alle Rechte, auch -
fur Patenterleilung und Gebrauchsmuslereniiagung, vorbehallen. APV Rosisla GmbH.
Diese Zeichnung wurde mit CAD erstellt und darf nicht von Hand getinder! werden. 02/94
Ersatzteilliste: spare parts list: 2 - 1201";"9 TNO?; - I
. _ _ Blatt ezeichnet 1. ryiko
Membranventil M3, ME3-FS DN25-100 = Gezechne! 1 18.199 LIIVIKO L} APV 252 oo
i - - _ Normgepr. | 20 199 PIUJEE
Diaphragm volﬂve M3, ME3_ FS DN25-100 TT755 103700 RN 01060.00
Ausfihrung / execution:2 Name | Trytko] Trytko ) ’
s
w2 DN
pos| 92 Benennung 25 40 50 65 80 100 125 150
fenf 3l description WPNG 1 MPNG ] WPNG | MWRNS | NS | MPNG | Mo | cerno
11 1 \‘;g[‘v‘gsggm 39-01-059/42 |39-01-060/42 [39-01-061742 |[39-01-062/42 |39-01-064/42 |39-01-066/42
21 1 gg'c'ﬁrg‘eﬁ';lmng * |58-33-393/ = 58-33-443/ |58-33-493/ [58-33-543/ |58-33-643/
l. Schragube M5x12 MS5x12 MSx12 MSx12 M8x20 M8x25
314 F% screw DIN 912, 6912 65-05-053/13 = = — 65-06-118/13 |65-05-122/13
il 2 Federring 67-09-100/13 = = = 67-09-200/13 =
egment fur Membranventi e _ — _ e -
21 2 Segment for_diaphragm valve 22-44-005/13 = 22-44-008/13
6| 1| Nieres & dhrungssiuck 22-14-026/13 = [22-1%4-05113 [22-14-015/13 [22-14-102/13 [22-14-127/13
71 1 B%’g‘j’{r%g?n **|58_23_276/ = 58-23-326/ |58-23-378/ |58-23-429/ |58-23-479/
8| 1 Sgggfsqﬁggungssm“ 39-19-380/13 = 39-19-430/13 [39-19-480/13 {39-19-530/13 |39-19-630/13
FUhrungsbuchse 01 - — = - -
9] 1 %”smﬂlq ' |os-01-140/93 = = =
nschlagring _309. = - = = =
0] 1 Etop?er loa 39-130/17
(N BRI At 08-52-110/13
21 1 %g{g”e 16-40-435/17 = = 16-40-485/17 [16-40-535/17 [16-40-635/17
Skt. Schraube _ — — _ _
13| 4 [Bex screw DIN 933 M8x14 }65-01-079/15 = = = - -
1% |1 i'gﬂ%’t‘;?pf 16-31-301/17 - - 16-31-302/17 |16-31-303/17 |16-31-304/17
15| 1 ltg__g_';?(l]tt?r?c(]:kceom l08-60-108/13 |08-60-109/13 |08-60-113/13 |08-60-110/13 [08-60-111/13 |08-60-112/13
16| 2 [9Rn OR 202-3 58-06-078/83| = - - - -
Skt. Schraube M8x16 M8x16 M8x16 M8x16 M10x16 M10x16
171 4 |Rex. screw DIN 933 65-01-081/15 = - - 65-01-130/15 _
18| 1 xg[‘\}esgﬂg;{ 39-22-276/42|39-22-376/42|39-22-426/42|39-22-476142|39-22-526142{39-22-6 26142
19 | 1 |Gehduse M31 39-41-284/47 |39-41-384/47 |39-41-434/47 |39-41-484147 [39-41-534/47 |39-41-634747
1 M32 39-42-284147|39-42-384147|39-42-434147|39-42-484147|39-42-534/147)|39-42-634/47




Weilergobe sowie Vervielfdlligung dieser Unlerlage, Verwert und Mittelung

ihres Is nicht fotlel, soweil nichl schrifflich zugestat Versiol} : '
verpflichlel zum Schadensersatz und kann sirafrechliiche Folgen haben | \> ; 3
{Paragraph 18 UWG. Por%g;ph 106 UrhG). Eigentum und alie Rechle auch \
for Palenterleimg und ouchsmustereiniragung, vorbehalien. APV Rosista GmbH.
Diese Zeichnung wurde mit CAD erstellt und darf ficht von Hand getindert werden. 02/94
Ersatzteilliste: spare parts list: 3 150::;:; - Nutmke v |
i - - Blatt Gezeichnet | 18.1. rytko Resists
Membranventil M3, ME3-FS DN25-100 Gezeicnel 16,159 HTvIko LY apy 2o
: _ _ Normgepr. | 20.1.99 |Plimper
Diaphragm volye M3, ME3- FS DN25-100 TR KOTEE BTk RN 01.060.00
Ausfihrung / execution:2 Name | Trytko| Trytko ) '
DN
Benennung W 2?\1 W 4?\1 W 50N W 65N W 8?\1 w10?\1 w123 wﬁz
- -Nr -Nr -Nr -Nr -Nr -Nr -Nr. r.
descripfion Le?.—no rg?.—no rg?.—no rgi—no rg?.—no rg?.—no ref.-ng. -no.
nggi‘l-_'l%e ME 31 39-45-284/47|39-45-384/47|39-45-434/47|39-45-484/47{39-45-534/47|39-45-634/47
Egzgi‘;‘%e ME32 39-46-284/47|39-46-384/47|39-46-434147|39-46-484/47(39-46-534/47|39-46-634/47
Egzgﬁe ME33 39-47-284/47(39-47-384/47(39-47-434147|39-47-484147|39-47-534/47(39-47-634/47
Sg'&gﬁe ME 34 39-48-284/47]|39-48-384/47|39-48-434/47|39-48-484/47|39-48-534/47(39-48-634/47
gg&“ﬂ?ssmz EPDM 58-34-103/01 = 58-34-104/01 |58-34-105/01 [58-34-106/01 |58-34-108/01
giehtunassalz — yyo/siicone 58-34-103/02 = 58-34-104/02 |58-34-105/02 [58-34-106/02 |58-34-108/02
Dichtungssatz 1 \gr 58-34-103/06 - 58-34-104/06 |58-34-105/06 [58-34-106/06 |58-34-108/06

Seal kit




Weiler: sowie Vervielfilligung dieser Unlerlage, Verwert und Mitteflung
ires Its nichi taltel. soweit nichl schifllich zugesta Verstof
verpllchlel zum Schadensersatz und kann_strafrechiliche Folgen haben

18 UWG, Portt:ggph 106 UrhQ). Eigenlum und alle Red1|e auch
fior Pnlenlerleimg und Ot.lchswslerenlrug.ng vorbehalien. APV Rosisla GmbH.
Diese Zeichnung wurde mit CAD erstellt und darf fuchi von Hand gedndert werden.

\

5

D

02/94

Ersatzteilliste: spare parts list:

Membranventil MF3, MEF3-FS DN 25-100
Diaphragm valve MF3MEF3-FS DN 25-100

Besteht aus _3__ Blatt

Bl

att

Datum

Name

1 | Gezeichnet | 10.7.90

Trytko

Gepriift 10.10.90

Schulz

Normgepr.

APVMMJ

N APV 25

Datum

7/90

5/96 | 10/01

Name

Trytko | Trytko | Trytko

RN 01.060.01

Es stehen verschiedene
Werkstoffe zur Verfugung.
Bitte WS-Nr. ergtinzen 1

The following materials
are available (fill in last
two digits of ref.-no.)

* Dichtungswerkstoff/seal material:
./13-VMQ/Silicone
.173-FPM
./93-EPDM

0-Ring:

34 5 6 7 8 9 10

./53-VMQ/Silicone
./63-EPDM
173-FPM

*»xWerkstoff metallisch+Dichtung/
Material metallic+seal:
.160-VMQ/Silicone-1.4404
.173-FPM-1.4404
./93-EPDM-1.4404

18

\

1

L

12 13 RN:01.054.33

17

16 15

14




wgler%‘:d sowie Vervielfdlligung dieser Unlterlage, Verwert und Mitleilung .
1s rmichi gestallel. soweit nicht schriffich zugesta Verstol , ) 3
verpflichtet zum Schadensersatz und kann_ sirafrechiliche Fnlgen hoben
(Paragraph 18 UWG., Por%ph 106 UrhG). Eigentum und alle Rechte, auch - -
fur Potenterleﬂmg und ouchsmuslereinifagung, vorbehatlen. APV Rosista GmbH.
Diese Zeichnung wurde mit CAD erstelll und darf michi von Hand getindert werden. 02/94
Ersatzteilliste: spare parts list: Datum Name I
) Blatt 2 Gezeichnet [10.7.90 | Trytko \ APY Rosista
Membranventil MF3, MEF3-FS DN25-100 — Gepraft 10.10.9o= Schuiz |0 APV ey
. _ Normgepr.
Diaphragm valve MF3, MEF3-FS DN25-100 [oaws [7750]5796] 1799 [03/00 RN 01.060.01
Name | Trytko] Trytko] Trytko] Trytko : :
o 3 25 40 50 s DN
Pos|E € Benennung 80 100 125 150
A [T = N~ WS-Nr. WS-Nr. WS-Nr. WS-Nr. WS-Nr. WS-Nr. WS-Nr. WS-Nr.
jtemp E_"IIB ﬁ?:escnphon ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-n ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no.
algeinheit MF3np-Schweilitell _0h- _0h- 06 A6 v
1 1 SS-—DEU_OW unit-welding 42-06-2947144|42-06-394744)|42-06-444/44142-06-494/44142-06-544144]42-06-644144
2| 1 [fterdchiung * [58-33-393/ = 58-33-443/ |58-33-493/ [58-33-543/ |[58-33-643/
Zyl. Schraube MSx12 M5x12 M5x12 M5x12 M8x20 M8x2S
3] 4 F% screw DIN 912, 6912 16505-053/13 = - - 65-06-118/13 |65-05-122/13
Federring _no_ - - - _N9_ -
411 gnrinq ""GfSherq - 67-09-100/13 = = 67-09-200/13 =
egment fur Membranventi e - - _ e -
o1 1 Segment for diaphragm valve 22-44-005/13 = 22-44-008/13
6 | 1 [0-Ring x 60-5 60-5 60-5 72-5 100-5 120-5
0-ring 58-06-279/ = = 58-06-331/ |58-06-492/ |58-06-579/
Ring fur Fdhrungsstuck _20_ — - - _39_ -
7] Egiﬁe rin% - |08-39-151/12 08-39-156/12 =
Uhrungsbuchse Y _ _ _ _ _
81 1 %UShil_qu 4 |08 01-140/93
nschiagring I _39_ = - = = =
91 1 Etopﬁ)er I08 39-130/17
UDD Ung - - —1 = - —i =
101 1 Coupling 08-52-110/13
" gLeeF”e 16-40-435/17 = = 16-40-485/17 [16-40-535/17 [16-40-635/17
Skt. Schraube - - - - -
12| 4 ex Screw DIN 933 M8x14 165-01-079/15 = = = = =
13 | 1 [preuerkop 16-31-301/17 = - 16-31-302/17 [16-31-303/17 [16-31-304/17
chaltnocke lna_so- A0 Y Y A0 A0
141 1 perating cam 08-60-108/13 |08-60-109/13 |08-60-113/13 |08-60-110/13 {08-60-111/13 |08-60-112/13
15| 2 Q-RNg OR 20.2-3 58-06-078/83| = - = - -
6| 4 Skt. %WFOUDE DIN 933 M8x16 M8x16 M8x16 M8x16 M10x16 M10x16
Hex. screw 65-01-081/15 = = = 65-01-130/15 =
17 | 1 [Ven Schalt 39-22-276/42|39-22-376142|39-22-426/42|39-22-476142|39-22-526/42|39-22-626/42
NE ggggiﬁe M31 39-41-284/47 |39-41-384/47 |39-41-434147 |39-41-484147 |39-41-534147 |39-41-634/47
1 Sgggitr'ze M32 39-42-284/47|39-42-384/47|39-42-434/47|39-42-484147|39-42-534747|39-42-634/47
1 Egggi%%e ME 31 39-45-284/47|39-45-384/47|39-45-434/47|39-45-484147(39-45-534/47(39-45-634/47




Weitergobe sowie Vervielféltigung dieser Unlerlage. Verwerl und Mittellung .
ires Is nicht taltel, soweil nicht schrifffich zugest Verstof} i
verpfiichiel zum Scl salz und kann strafrechiiiche Folgen haben 7 ! )
(Poragraph 18 UWG. Par%oph 106 UrhG). Eigentum und cile Rechle. auch \ N .
fur Palentertelung und Gebrouchsmustereiniragung, vor len. APV Rosista GmbH. .
Diese Zeichnung wurde mit CAD erstellt und darf nicht von Hand gedinder! werden. 02/94
Ersatzteilliste: spare parts list: Datum_| Name
pare b Blatt 3 Gezeicet [10.7.90 | TryTko ) wzm—:;l
Membranventil MF3, MEF3-FS DN25-100 — Gepraft 10.10.90} Schuiz |0 APV cery
. _ _ Normgepr.
Diaphragm valve MF3, MEF3-FS DN25-100  [oaun 779075796 ] 10/01 RN 01.060.01
Name | Tryitko] Trytko] Trytko ) )
QU = [)bd
ros g.‘g penennung W 2?\1 W 4?\1 W SON W 65N W 8?\1 W1O(:l W12il W1Sz
! o -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr.
femp 5 description ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. rg?.—no. Le?—no. rg?.—no.
1 nggiﬁe ME32 39-46-284/47|39-46-384/47(39-46-434/47(39-46-484/47|39-46-534/47|39-46-634/47
1 ggng;ﬁze ME33 39-47-284/47|39-47-384/47|39-47-434147(39-47-484147|39-47-534/47|39-47-634/47
1 ngg;%e ME34 39-48-284/47|39-48-384/47|39-48-434/47|39-48-484/47|39-48-534/47|39-48-634/47

[Balgeinheit MF3np mit Dichfung **
SS-bellow with seal

42-06-294/

42-06-394/

42-06-444/

42-06-494/

42-06-544/

42-06-644/

Seal kit

1 [2ehiungssalz - eppy 58-34-358/01 = 58-34-359/01|58-34-360/01[58-34-361/01 |58-34-363/01
1 g;ccf;lhfggssmz vMQ 58-34-358/02 = 58-34-359/02(58-34-360/02|58-34-361/02 [58-34-363/02
4 [Pichtungssatz \gp 58-34-358/06 = 58-34-359/06|58-34-360/06|58-34-361/06 |58-34-363/06




Weiter sowie Vervielftlligung dieser Unierlage, Verweriung und Millelung

ires ts nichi taltel, soweil nichl schriffbch zugest n. Verstol)
verpfiichlet zum Schadensersalz und kann strafrechiliche Folgen haben
(Poragraph 18 UWG, Porg:ph 106 UrhG). Eigentum und alle Rechie, auch

tir Patentertelung und ouchsmuslereiniragung, vorbehallen, APV Rosisia GmbH.
Diese Zeichnung wurde mil CAD erstelll und darf nichl von Hand getinder! werden.

Ersatzteilliste: spare parts list:

Diaphragm valve M3ME3-FS 1-4

Ausfihrung / execution:2

Membranventil M3, ME3-FS 1-4 Tube

Tube

Besteht aus _3 _ Blatt Blatt 1 ] Gezeichnet | 18.1.99

Datum |01/99]10/01

Naome

Trytko | Trytko

02/94
Datum Name
Trytko ‘ gmwl
Gepraft |20 199 Schulz R APV ey
Normgepr. | 20.1.99 JPlimpe
RN 01.060.02

Es stehen verschiedene
Dichtungswerkstoffe zur Verfigung.
Bitte WS-Nr. ergdnzen 1

The following seal materials
are available (fill in last
two digits of ref.-no.)

* Dichtungswerkstoff/seal material:
./13-VMQ/Silicone
.133-HNBR
.173-FPM
./93-EPDM

Ausfiihrung 2 gulitig ab 1997

2 34 5 6

7 8 9 10 1M1 12 13 14 RN:01.054.33

**Membranwerkstoff

Diaphragm material:
./33-HNBR HDF70
.153-VMQ/Silicone QGPF70
./93-EPDM EPL70

19

\

18 17 16 15




Weiter: sowie Verviellilligung dieser Unlerlage, Verwertung und Mitteilung
itres § ts nicht tattel, soweil nichi schriffich zugestanden. Verstol .
verpflichtet zum Sc%sdensersatz und kann strafrechiliche Folgen haben \> )
(Paragraph 18_UWG, Por%g;ph 106 UrhGl. Eigentum und olle Rechle, auch - -
fir Patenterteilung und Gebrouchsmuslereinifagung, vorbehalien. APV Rosisla GmbH.
Diese Zeichnung wurde mit CAD erstellt und darf nicht von Haond getindert werden. 02/94
Ersatzteilliste: spare parts list: 2 18001“‘1;9 TNu"t‘i - |
i - - Blatt Gezeichnet A rytko Rosista
Membranventil M3, ME3-FS 1-4 Tube e terit 120199 1Schuizl® D.88¢25 Uma
. _ _ _ Normgepr. ] 201,99 |Plumpe
Diaphragm valve M3. ME3-FS 1-4 Tube 55153750 RN 01.060.02
Ausfuhrung / execution:2 Nome | Trytko] Trytko ) :
U= DN
Pos gg Benennung WSﬂ-N WS1'5NT WSZL WSZ'ZT WSB-II-\J W“—N WS-N ’W N
. - -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr.
itemp 3 _ description ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. rg,—ng
1] 1 ¥§|“v'2322m 39-01-059/42 |39-01-060/42 {39-01-061/42 |39-01-063/42 |39-01-065/42 |39-01-066/42
2| 1 ggg‘frggg‘l'“”g * |58-33-393/ = 58-33-443/ |58-33-493/ |[58-33-568/ [58-33-643/
Zyl. Schraube M5x12 M5x12 M5x12 M5x12 M5x12 M8x25
3 44§yl. screw DIN 912, 6912 65-05-053/13 _ - — _ 65-05-122/13
Federring _no_ - - - —
4| 4 Soring wasner _ _ 67-09-100/13 = = - _ 67-09-200/13
egmenf fur Membranvenh e _ _ _ _ .
S 2 Se?ment Ffol_h diGDhI'CIClmk valve 22-44-005/13 22-44-008/13
Unferes Flhrungsstuc
6 hower quide 22-14-026/13 = 22-14-051/13 |22-14-015/13 [22-14-077/13 |22-14-127/13
embrane %% _ _
7 1 BRJDhFG m - 58-23-276/ = 58-23-326/ |58-23-378/ = 58-23-479/
beres Fuhrungsstuc _1q. - _10_ _10_ -
8 1 EDDEF quige 39-19-380/13 39-19-430/13 |39-19-480/13 = 39-19-630/13
uhrungsbuchse 01 = = = = -
9 1 iushﬂq - |08 01-140/93 = =
nschiagring | _3g_ = = = = =
10 1 EfOD?er l08 39-130/17
11 1 Coupling 08-52-110/13
12211 ';(g:g ne 16-40-435/17 = = 16-40-485/17 [16-40-560/17 |16-40-635/17
Skt. Schraube - - - - _
131 4 “gex‘ SEI‘E\? DIN 933 M8x14 |65-01-079/15 = = = = =
teuerkop 21 - - _aq a4 _
14 1 éctuotor - 16-31-301/17 16-31-302/17 [16-31-303/17 |[16-31-304/17
chaltnocke lna_s0- a0 A0 AL _ A0
15 1 IODE!‘G“I‘IG cam 08-60-108/13 |08-60-109/13 |08-60-113/13 |08-60-110/13 = 08-60-112/13
16| 2 ngﬁ'r?g OR 20.2-3 58-06-078/83 = = = = =
17 | 4 [Pk gchroube DIN 933 MBx16 M8x16 MBx16 MBx16 M8x16 M10x16
Hex. screw 65-01-081/15 = = = = 65-01-130/15
Ven. Schaft _
18 1 VGIYE shaft 39-22-276/42|39-22-376/42)|39-22-426/42|39-22-476/42 = 39-22-626/42
9] 1 Egzgi‘ﬁ%’e M31 39-41-309/47 |39-41-409/47 |39-41-459/47 |39-41-509/47 |39-41-559/47 |39-41-659/47
1 Gehduse M32 39-42-309/47]|39-42-409/47|39-42-459/47]139-42-509/47|39-42-559/47|39-42-659/47

Housing




Weitergabe sowie Vervietfili dieser Unterlage, Verwerl und Mittellung

ires Is nichl Iullelgs‘;eell nichl scheifflich zugestal Versloﬂ ) 3
verpfllchlel zun Sl z und kann_sirafrechiliche Folgen haben \
(Paragraph aophﬂélkrﬁ)ElgenlunmdolleRechlemx N
fir Potenlerleiu'\g und auchsmuslereinifagung, vorbehallen. APV Rosista GmbH,
Diese Zeichnung wurde mit CAD erstellt und darf mich! von Hand gedndert werden. 02/94
Ersatzteilliste: spare paris list: 3 180:;;1;3 TNontl; - I
. _ _ Blatt Gezeichnet A fYIKO Rosiata
Membranventil M3, ME3-FS 1-4 Tube — i 120199 1Schulz N APV RS
) _ _ Normgepr. | 201,99 [Plimpe
Diaphragm volye M3. ME3' FS 1-4 Tube T 5SSO0} RN 01.060.02
Ausfuhrung / execution:2 Name | Trytko| Trytko : :
= DN
fos gg Benennung W 1TN ] 1.SNT W 2TN W Z'ZT W BL w”N WS-N w N
. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr -Nr -Nr
itemf= 2 description ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. rg?.-n rg?.—n rg?-no
1 Hg'l]gi‘fae ME31 39-45-309/47|39-45-409/47|39-45-459/47|39-45-509/47(39-45-559/47|39-45-659/47
1 Egﬂg;’lsqe ME32 39-46-309/47|39-46-409/47|39-46-459/47|39-46-509/47|39-46-559/47|39-46-659/47
1 ﬁg'&gl‘ﬁ%& ME33 39-47-309/47(39-47-409/47|39-47-459/47|39-47-509/47|39-47-559/47|39-47-659/47
1 nggiﬁe ME34 39-48-309/47|39-48-409/47]|39-48-459/47|39-48-509/47(39-48-559/47|39-48-659/47
1 [S’igg‘l"f{i‘?ssmz EPDM 58-34-103/01 - 58-34-104/01 |58-34-105/01 |58-34-107/01 |58-34-108/01
1 sg&“{i‘ﬁssmz VMQ/Silicone 58-34-103/02 = 58-34-104/02 |58-34-105/02 |58-34-107/02 |58-34-108/02
1 [Pichtungssatz ygp 58-34-103/06 = 58-34-104/06 |58-34-105/06 |58-34-107/06 |58-34-108/06

Seal kit




Weiler sowie Vervielfdlligung dieser Unlerlage, Verwert und Mitteldlung

ires Inholls nichi gestaltel,"soweil mchl schritfich 2ugesio Verston ; ) )
verpfiichtel zum Sc satz und kann sirafrechiliche Folgen haben |
(Poragraph 18 UWG, Por%x’ph 106 UrhG). Eigentum und alle Rechle, auch \ N : :
fir Patentertedung und Gebrouchsmustereiniragung, vorbehallen. APY Rosista GmbH,
Diese Zeichnung wurde mif CAD erslellt und darf michl von Hand getinder! werden. 02/94
Ersatzteilliste: spare parts list: 3 Datum __rName -
: Besteht t tt 1 |]Gezeichnet } 10.5.96 | Trytko Roslats
Membranventil MF3, MEF3-FS 1-4 Tube estehl aus = Blalt Bla Cezecwe 2N LK APV B
. Normgepr. | 18.6.96 [Marzec
Diaphragm valve MF3MEF3-FS 1-4 Tube Datum [05/96]10/01 — RN 01060.04
Name | Trytko|Trytko ) i

Es stehen verschiedene
Werkstoffe zur Verfugung.

Bitte WS-Nr. erganzen 1 2 34 5 67 8 9 10 1N 12 13 RN:01054.33

The following materials
are available (fill in last
two digits of ref.-no.)

./13-VMQ/Silicone

.173-FPM T ] )
_/93-EPDM [ | ___B
0-Ring: 27 ) I
./53-VMQ/Silicone ‘ ‘ ' 'l - : : , : : : : : +H

./63-EPDM A !

173-FPM -1 B~
*xWerkstoff metallisch+Dichtung/ —

Material metallic+seal:

.160-VMQ/Silicone-1.4404

.173-FPM-1.4404
./93-EPDM-1.4404

* Dichtungswerkstoff/seal material: /

[l

8 17 16 15 14




Weilergobe sowie Vervieldlligung deser Unlerloge. Verwerlung und Milleiung ~
ihres inhalts nicht tattel, soweit nicht schrifflich zugestal . Versiof) :
verpllichtet zum Sc%sdersersulz und kann sirafrechlliche Folgen haben ) )
(Paragraph 18 UWG, Por%gum 106 UrhG). Eigentum und alie Rechie, auch, - .
fur Patenterteilung und Gebrauchsmustereintragung, vorbehatten. APV Rosista GmbH.
Diese Zeichnung wurde mit CAD erstellt und darf nicht von Hand gedndert werden. 02/94
Ersatzteilliste: spare parts list: Datum Name l
] . Blatt 2 Gezeichnet [10.5.96 | Trytko APV Rosista
Membranventil MF3, MEF3-FS 1-4 Tube — Geprift__ |14.6.96 | Schulz [ Garmory
; _ _ Normgepr. 118 696 |Marzec
Diaphragm valve MF3, MEF3-FS 1-4 Tube [oaun [5796103/00] RN 0106004
: Name | Trytko] Trytko] . .
o] 17 15T 27 251 DN 3 4T
Posig § Benennung WS-N WSN WS-N WSN WS-N WS-N WS-N WS-N
: b -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr -Nr.
jtemp 8113 ﬁc'i:escnphon ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no ref-no.
algeinheil MF3np-Schweilitell A _ _ —
111 SS-bellow unit-welding 42-06-319/44 |62-06-394/4442-06-444/44|42-06-519/44 [42-06-569/44]42-06-644144
211 g:lcl]?rgg:gltung * |58-33-393/ = 58-33-443/ |58-33-493/ [58-33-568/ |58-33-643/
yl. Schraube MSx12 MSx12 MSx12 MSx12 MSx12 M8x25
31 4oyl screw DN 912, 6912 |¢5-05-053/13 2 C i o 65-05-122/13
. | 1 |cederring 67-09-100/13 = = = 67-10-100/13 |67-09-200/13
gprm yofs'herq b fil
egmenf fGr Membranventi Ll _ _ _ L L
5| 1 |Reoment for diaphraam valve 22-44-005/13 22-44-005/13 |22-44-008/13
6 1 O- ing * 60-5 60-5 60-5 72-5 72-5 120-5
O-ring 58-06-279/ - - 58-06-331/ = 58-06-579/
Ring fur FUhrungsstuck _=0_ _ - - -
71 ? louide ring |08-39-151/12 = - = = 08-39-156/12
8 |08—01—140/93 = = = = -
9 |08—39—130/17 = = = = =
10 los-s2-110/13 - - _ _ -
1 16-40-435/17 = = 16-40-485/17 |16-40-560/17 [16-40-635/17
12 DIN 933 M8x14 [65-01-079/15 = - - = -
13 16-31-301/17 = = 16-31-302/17 |16-31-303/17 [16-31-304/17
1% l08-60-108/13 |08-60-109/13 |08-60-113/13 [08-60-110/13 [08-60-110/13 |08-60-112/13
5] 2 OR 20.2-3 58-06-078/83 = = = = =
M8x16 M8x16 M8x16 M8x16 M8x16 M10x16
16 | 4 lHex screw DIN 933 65-01-081/15 - - = = 65-01-130/15
. IVen. Schaft —
711 Valve shaft 39-22-276/42|39-22-376/42|39-22-426/42|39-22-476/42 = 39-22-676/42
181 1 ﬁgzgi‘ﬁff M31 39-41-309/47 |39-41-409/47 |39-41-459/47 |39-41-509/47 {39-41-559/47 |39-41-659/47
1 Egggi‘;‘%‘e M32 39-42-309/47(39-42-409/47|39-42-459/47|39-42-509/47|39-42-559/47|39-42-659/47
1 ggzgi‘ff ME 31 39-45-309/47|39-45-409/47|39-45-459/47|39-45-509/47|39-45-559/47




Weitergabe sowie Vervielfiilligung dieser Unlerlo?e Verwert und Millellung
ives lis nichi laltel, soweil nicht schriflich zugesta Verstol)
verpflichiel zum Schadensersalz und kann strafrechiliche Folgen haben
(Paragraph 18 UWG. Purg;ph 106 UrhG). Eigentum und alle Rechle, auch
lf)l'resl:otemerleiug und hsmuslereinlt vorbehallen. APY Rosisia GmbH.

eichnung wurde mil CAD ersteltt und Wmht von Hand getinder! werden. 02/9
Ersatzteilliste: spare parts list: Datum Name
D. P Blatt 3 Gezeichnet |10.5.96 | Trytko ‘ mz‘:’"‘m
Membranventil MF3, MEF3-FS 1-4 Tube — Gepratt | 14.6.96 |Schulz [0 APV Semry
. — Normgepr. | 18.6.96 |Marzec
Diaphragm valve MF3, MEF3-FS 1-4 Tube [bawum J05/96] 10/01 RN 01.060.04
Name |} Trytko| Trytko . :
w2 DN
Pos|E'C Benennung W 1TN W 15qu W 2TN W ziT W 3TN wATN WS-N WS-N
L g =Nr. =Nr. r. -Nr, -Nr. -Nr. =Nr.
itemp>- 3 description ref.-no. ref.-no. -no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref. ntra. re ‘—n{_J. re .-ng
1 nggﬁsqe ME32 39-46-309/47|39-46-409/47 39-46—459/1.7 39-46-509/47|39-46-559/47|39-46-659/47
1 Egggﬁe ME33 39-47-312/47 |39-47-412/47 |39-47-462/47|39-47-512/47
1 Egﬂgl‘r’%e ME34 39-48-309/47(39-48-409/47|39-48-459/47|39-48-509/47

4 [Balgeinneit MF3np mit Dichtung

% 3

42-06-319/

42-06-394/

42-06-444/

42-06-519/

42-06-569/

42-06-644/

58-34-358/01

58-34-359/01

58-34-360/01

58-34-362/01

58-34-363/01

58-34-358/02

58-34-359/02

58-34-360/02

58-34-362/02

58-34-363/02

. SS-bellow with seal
DichtAungssotz
ichtungssatz S
1 Seal kif VMQ/Silicone
1 Dichtungssatz HNBR

Seal kit

58-34-358/06

58-34-359/06

58-34-360/06

58-34-362/06

58-34-363/06




Ersatztellliste. spare parts list.

Membrantankauslaufventilt METF3-FS DN 25-100
Diaphragm tank outlet valve METF3-FS DN 25-100

Besteht aus

Datum

Name

Gezeichnet

3 Blatt  Blatt _1

18.2.99

Trytko

APV Roslisia GmbH

Gepriift

N\ APV L3 o

Normgepr.

Datum

2/99

RN 010635

Name

Trytka

Es stehen verschiedene
DichtungsWerkstaffe zur Verfigung.
Bitte WS-Nr. erganzen

119 2 3.4

The following seal materials
are available (fill in last
fwo digits of ref.-na.)

* Dichtungswerkstoff/seal material

5 6 7 8 9

./13-Silikon/Silicone
./33-HNBR

.173-Viton

./193-EPDM

Gehausedichtung /housing seal
Bel Silikon wird die EPDM-

0 1M 12 13

RN:01054 .33

Gehdusedichtung eingesetzt.
For Silicone take the EPDM-
housing sedl.

0-Ring.

./33-HNBR 41
./53-Silikon/Silicone
./63-EPDM
./73-Viton

**Werkstoff metallisch+Dichtung/
Material metallic+seal:
./128-HNBR-1.4404
/58-EPDM-14404
/60-Silikon/Silicone-14404
/68-Viton-14404

18

17

16

T

15 14




Ersatztellliste: spare parts list: ) Datum TNGTE APV Rosista GanbH
: Blaft Gezeichnet | 18.2.99| Trytko PV Rosiat
Membrantankauslaufventil METF3-FS DN25-100 - Gepraft | 26.2.99 5chuleXXAPVE£?‘:ﬁ3”
. Normgepr. | 26.2.99| Sunder
Diaphragm tank autlet valve METF3-FS DNZ25-100  [Datun [ 279903700 RN 010635
Name | Trytko| Trytko ) )
v =) 25 40 50 6s DN g 1 1 1
POSEE’ Benennung WS-N WS-N WS-N WS-N WS-N SOO = =
. Y -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. WS-Nr. WS-Nr. WS-Nr.
item|= & description ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.—nEJ. ref.—ng. ref.—nEJ. ref.—nE). refs.—n(rj. re%—ng.

1

=N

Balgeinheit MF3np-Schweiliteil
SS-bellow unit-welding

42-06-110/44

42-06-1M1/44

42-06-069/44

Tellerdichtung * -

2] 1 Seal seal 58-33-393/ = 58-33-568/
yl. Schraube M5x12 M5x12 MB8x20

3| 4 |cyl screw DIN 912, 6912 65-05-053/13 - 65-06-118/13
Federring _

4| " |sprng washer 67-09-100/13 = 67-09-200/13
Segment far Membranventil _

5|1 Segment for digphragm valve 22-44-005/13 B 22-44-008/13

61 1 0-Ring * 60-5 60-5 100-5
Q-ring_ _ 58-06-279/ = 58-06-492/

AR EmgeTl#irngUhrungSStUCk 08-39-151/12 = 08-39-156/12

8| 1 Eﬁgﬁfn”qgsmd‘se 08-01-140/93 - -
Anschlagring _ _

91 1 Stopper 08-39-130/17 = =
Kupplung _ B

10| 1 EQ;JDlinq 08-52-110/13 = =
aterne _

1 1 Yoke 16-40-435/17 = 16-40-535/17

12| 4 KT SENTOUDE py 933 MBx4 [65-01-079/15 - -
Steuerkopf _

3|1 [aciuator 16-31-301/17 = 16-31-303/17

1% |1 Sggfgt?ﬁ;kfom 08-60-108/13 |08-60-109/13 08-60-111/13

15| 2 giomd OR 20.2-3 58-06-078/83 - -
Skt. Schraube M8x 16 M8x 16 M10x 16

16 | 4 lHex. screw DIN 933 65-01-081/15 - 65-01-130/15
Ven. Schaft

171 1 Valve shaft 39-22-276/42|39-22-426/42 39-22-526/42

18 | 1 Egzglﬁf ME T31 39-41-059/47 |39-41-060/47 39-41-063/47

1 Egzgﬁe MET32 39-42-044/47|39-42-064/47 39-42-707147
19 | 1 Gehdusedichtung * |58.33-392/ = 58-33-542/

Housing seadl




Ersatzteilliste: spare parts list: 3 18002h;119 TNGTE APV Rosista GmbH
) Blatt Gezeichnet L. ryrka . o
Membrantankauslaufventil METF3-FS DNZ5-100 - Gepraft O&APVEE?%?“
. Normgepr.
Diaphragm tank autlet valve METF3-FS DN25-100  [Datum [ 2759 RN 010635
Name | Trytko : :

s E 25 40 50 65 DN 80 100 125 150
POS'§15 Benennung WS-N WS-N WS-N WS-N WS-N WS-N WS-N WS-N
: . -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr.
tem> g __ description. ref.-no. ref-no, ref-no, ref-no, ref-no, ref-no, ref-no, ref-no

1 [Balgenheit ME3np mif Dichtung 42-06-110/  |42-06-111/ 42-06-069/

SS-bellow with seadl




Ersatztellliste. spare parts list.

Steuerkopf SZ und M3

Actuator SZ and M3

Datum Name
Besteht aus _2 Gezeichnet [ 18.12.90 | Trytko XX APV Rosiste GmbH
Gepratt 20,1290 [Schuiz/wgO L\ APV Getnany
Normgepr.
ol 12190 3057 RN 01.054.33
Name |Trytko | Trytko : :




Ersatzteilliste: spare parts list: Datum Name
Blatt 2 Gezeichnet |18.12.90 | Trytko XX APY Rosista GmbH
Steuerkopf S2 und M3 Geprift_ |20.12.90 |Schulz/WBO L\ APV cermany
Normgepr.
Actuator SZ and M3 Datum | 12/90 | 3/97 RN 01.054.33
Name | Trytko| Trytko
>
g =
POS'gg Benennung WS-N WS-N WS-N WS-N WS-N WS-N WS-N WS-N
- . -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr. -Nr.
item|= & description ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-no. ref.-na. ref.-no.
Steuerkopf / Ausflhrung S80-22 S100-22 S125-22 S150-22 S180-22 D220-22 D255-22

Actuator / Design

16-31-301/17

16-31-302/17

16-31-303/17

16-31-304/17

16-31-305/17

16-31-131/17

16-31-156/17

1 1 Steuerkopf-Schweifitell
Welding part of actuator

16-31-307/17

16-31-308/17

16-31-309/17

16-31-310/17

16-31-311/17

16-31-127/17

16-31-152/17

Venting plug

Deckel _ _ _ _ _ _
2|1 gogff 16-00-043/93 =

- lng _ B B — — — — — —
3| 2 [gRme 20.2-3 58-06-078/83
4] 1 \C’SBSCh'U”kC'DDe GPN 250/20 |08-60-006/93 - - - - - -

Skt. Schraube M8x 14 _ _ _ _ M8x16 _
5 | 4 |Hex screw DIN 933 65-01-079/15 = = = = 65-01-081/15 =
6| 1 Mﬁ[jrfhm“b“”g EG 6x1 G1/8 |[08-63-010/93 - - - - - -
7 | 1 [Entldftungsstopfen /g 08-60-005/93 = = = = = =




